

表十四 個人對大陸匯出款統計

Table 14 Taiwan Individual Remittance to Mainland China

單位(Unit)：千美元(US\$1,000)

期 間 Period	當 期 Current Period				1990-2003年12月 累計 1990~ Dec., 2003 Cumulative	
	件數 Cases	成長率(%) Growth rate	金額 Amount	成長率(%) Growth rate	件數 Cases	金額 Amount
1992	90,290	56.47	204,473	149.30	163,811	305,395
1993	73,665	-18.41	238,343	16.56	237,476	543,738
1994	99,665	35.29	350,107	46.89	337,141	893,846
1995	104,326	4.68	391,088	11.71	441,467	1,284,934
1996	107,966	3.49	378,554	-3.20	549,433	1,663,488
1997	113,349	4.99	425,132	12.30	662,782	2,087,620
1998	103,967	-8.28	350,975	-17.44	766,749	2,439,594
1999	122,180	17.52	365,103	4.03	888,929	2,804,697
2000	142,666	16.77	511,050	39.97	1,031,595	3,315,748
2001	172,572	20.96	678,067	32.68	1,204,167	3,993,815
2002	234,946	36.14	941,371	38.83	1,439,113	4,935,185
2003						
1月 Jan.	37,104	26.73	132,112	27.00	1,476,217	5,067,297
2月 Feb.	15,797	6.15	64,143	27.28	1,492,014	5,131,440
3月 Mar.	21,053	25.24	92,215	37.08	1,513,067	5,223,655
4月 Apr.	23,299	34.32	89,951	27.41	1,536,366	5,313,606
5月 May	24,900	39.43	86,931	13.45	1,561,266	5,400,537
6月 June	22,525	33.51	87,358	26.32	1,583,791	5,487,895
7月 July	26,648	18.86	121,667	30.92	1,610,439	5,609,562
8月 Aug.	24,027	21.90	122,106	44.12	1,634,466	5,731,668
9月 Sep.	24,180	27.70	125,667	62.32	1,658,646	5,857,335
10月 Oct.	53,682	182.42	216,126	178.61	1,712,328	6,073,461
11月 Nov.	22,674	19.97	117,907	46.43	1,735,002	6,191,368
12月 Dec.	32,652	42.40	149,180	65.51	1,767,654	6,340,548
1-12月 Jan.- Dec.	328,541	39.84	1,405,363	49.29		
合 計 Total	1,694,133	-	6,239,627	-	-	-

註：2/自2：1年6月32日起統計。

!!!!3/個人匯出款包括贍家匯款、捐贈及其他移轉性支付。

!!!!4/旅行支出係由結匯人自行攜出，上述統計不包括此類匯款。

!!!!5/成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。

!!!!6/細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。

資料來源：中央銀行外匯局。

Note: 1.Statistics began at May 21,1990.

2.Figures include household remittance, donation, and other transfer payments.

3.Travelling expenditures are excluded.

4.Growth rate is the year-on-year basis.

5.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.

Source:Foreign Exchange Department, Central Bank of China, ROC.